Total financial liabilities 17,235 2,382 – 17,235

2020

FINANCIAL ASSETS

Cash and cash deposits 0.50% 8,237 – – 14

Receivables:

Trade debtors 382 – – 382

Total financial assets 8,619 – – 396

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES

Payables 22,127 – – 22,127

Lease liabilities 3.24% 2,154 2,154 –

Total financial liabilities 24,281 2,154 – 22,127

Sensitivity disclosure analysis and assumptions

Considering past performance, future expectations, economic forecasts and management’s knowledge
and experience of the financial markets, the Authority believes the following movements are ‘reasonably
possible’ over the next 12 months:

	› a movement of 25 basis points up and down (2020: 50 basis points up and down) in market interest
rates (AUD) from year-end rates of .25per cent (2020: 0.05 per cent).

126 127

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the financial year ended 30 June 2021 continued

EPA Annual Report 2020/21

22

8.2.3 Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

Interest rate risk sensitivity

CARRYING
AMOUNT

($ ’000)

INTEREST RATE RISK

-25 BASIS POINTS + 25 BASIS POINTS

2021
NET RESULT

($ ’000)
EQUITY
($ ’000)

NET RESULT
($ ’000)

EQUITY
($ ’000)

CONTRACTUAL
FINANCIAL ASSETS:

Cash and cash deposits (i) 45,356 (113) (113) 113 113

Receivables 245 – – – –

CONTRACTUAL
FINANCIAL LIABILITIES:

Payables 14,853 – – – –

Lease liabilities 2,382 – – – –

Total impact 62,836 (113) (113) 113 113

2020 -50 BASIS POINTS + 50 BASIS POINTS

CONTRACTUAL
FINANCIAL ASSETS:

Cash and cash deposits (i) 8,237 (41) (41) 41 41

Receivables 382 – – – –

CONTRACTUAL
FINANCIAL LIABILITIES:

Payables 22,127 – – – –

Lease liabilities 2,154 – – – –

Total impact 32,900 (41) (41) 41 41

Note:

(i)	 Sensitivities to these movements are calculated as follows:

	 •  2021: $45.356m x -0.0025= -$113,000 and $45.346m x +0.0025=$113,000

	 •  2020: $8.2 million x -0.005= -$41,000 and $8.2 million x +0.005= $41,000

8.3 Fair value determination

Significant judgement: Fair value measurement of assets and liabilities

Fair value determination requires judgement and the use of assumptions. This section discloses the most
significant assumptions used in determining fair values for financial reporting purposes. Changes to
assumptions could have a material impact on the results and financial position of the Authority.